2019 DNSW Event Calendar
Ch:Championship; OC: Official Competitive; OP:Off Participant; YH: Young Horse; F:Freestyle; PE:Para; S:Seminar; W:Workshop; RDF:Regional Dressage Festival: Pr:Prep;
P:Prelim; N:Nov etc

For closed restricted and unrestricted events not held with an Official event refer Closed Event calendar

JANUARY

19-20  Young Rider Development Clinic
25-27 Boneo Classic

FEBRUARY

3 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc
3 Sydney Dressage Inc

7-8 DNSW Squad-Lilo Fore Clinic
10-11 DNSW Squad - Lilo Fore Clinic
9-10 DNSW

17 Hawkesbury Dressage Club

17 Young Dressage Association

24 Castle Hill Ag Society

23-24 Monaro Equestrian Club

24 REA Wagga Wagga DC

24 Warringah Dressage Assoc
23-24  Tamworth Dressage Club Twilight
21-24 Willinga Park CDI

MARCH

27-2 Willinga Park CDI

2-3 ACT Dressage Assoc

3 Central Coast Dressage

3 Manning Valley Dressage Club
3 New England Girls School

3 South Coast Equestrian Club

oc/cu
OC/CR

Clinic

OC/YH

OC/CU/YH
oc/cu

oc/cu
OC/CR/CU
OC/CR/CU
oc/cu
OC/CU/CR
ocC

ocC

oc/cu
OC/CR
oc/cu
OC/CU/CR
ocC

P- GP
Pr-GP

Pr-GP/YH

Pr-GP
Pr-GP/YH

Pr-Med
Pr-Med/Ch
P-GP
Pr-Adv
Pr-GP/YH
Up to GP

Up to GP
P-GP
Pr-GP
P-GP
P-Int |
Pr-GP

Clarendon

Boneo Park

Salt Ash

SIEC

SIEC

Mulawa

Clarendon

SIEC

Bendick Murrell

Castle Hill
Cooma
Wagga

St lves
Tamworth
Bawley Point

Bawley Point
EP Canberra
Somersby
Taree
Armidale
Albion Park

Mandy Jones

Fiona Selby

Bruce McVey

D Eisenhauer Rodney

Zanna Northam

Zanna Northam

Karen Lever

Sally Barbera
Megan Bryant

Leanne Boyce

Sue Wallace

Karen Lever

Kay Barney
Marjolyn Thomas
Cathie Drurie-Klein

Cathie Drurie-Klein
Kathy Denis

Lisa McDonald
Helen Zimic
Rachelle Hirst
Frances Simmonds

0415 224 977

0402 849 802

0414 252 515
0414 736 594
0417 441 131

0417 441 131

0405 384 201

0416 110 066
0429 831 427

0412 395 552
0418 649 869
0405 384 201
0419 276 661
0428 671 338
0417 224 432

0417 224 432
0434 606 216
0417 407 717
6553 9506

0488 183 103
0411 092 207
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2019 DNSW Event Calendar 10/01/2019
Ch:Championship; OC: Official Competitive; OP:Off Participant; YH: Young Horse; F:Freestyle; PE:Para; S:Seminar; W:Workshop; RDF:Regional Dressage Festival: Pr:Prep;

P:Prelim; N:Nov etc

MARCH

9 Young Rider Development Clinic T Clarendon Mandy Jones 0415224977 www,dressagensw.com,au

9 Hawkesbury Riding Club OC/CU/CR Pr-Med HRC Clarendon Jo Faint 0412 249307 www.hawkesburyridingclub.com.au

9 Goulburn Dressage Club oc/cu Pr-GP Goulburn Iris Greer 0459 622 505 www.goulburndressageclub.weebly.com
10 Jindera Equestrian Club oc/cu Pr-GP Albury Eliza Mylon www.jindera.weebly.com

10 Singleton Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Singleton Dimity Lourey 0426 824 443  www singletondressage.org

10 Armidale Riding Club oc/cu Pr-GP Armidale Fiona McArthur 0408 589 402  armidaleridingclub.wixsite.com/armidale-riding-club
15-17 DNSW ocC Pr-GP Clarendon Karen Lever 0405384201 www,dressagensw.com,au

17 Central West Dressage Group oc/cu P-GP Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com

17 Eurobodalla OC/CR Pr-Adv Moruya Hetty Munda 0433307853 www.eurobodalladressage.org

16 Monaro Equestrian Club oc/cu Pr-Med Cooma Sue Wallace 0418 649 869  http://mea.net.au

17 Upper Hunter Dressage Association OC/CR Pr-GP Scone Julee Gilmore 0417 409395 www.upperhunterdressgaeassociation.com
21-23 Dressage & Jumping with the Stars Werribee Park AlissanSchirmer djwts.org.au

24 Sutherland Shire Horse Owners Assoc OC/CU Pr-GP Como Nadine Moore 0414 799 874 www.sites.google.com/site/suthshoa/home
24 Hunter Valley Dressage Association OC/CR Pr-GP Salt Ash Joyce Laidler 0493 007 671 www.huntervalleydressage.com

24 Shoalhaven Dressage Club oc/cu Pr-GP Nowra Alycia Targa 0401901 013 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

31 Bowral oC Pr-GP Bong Bong R/coi Karen Lever 0405384201 www.bowraldressage.com.au

31 Castle Hill Ag Society oc/cu Pr-Med Castle Hill Leanne Boyce 0412 395552 www.castlehillshow.com.au

31 Northside oc/cu Pr-GP St lves Aimee Ferraro www.northsideridingclub.org.au

31 Watagan Equestrian Club oc/cu Pr-Adv Cooranbong Margie Abbott 0418 114 200 www.watagan.org.au

APRIL

5-6 DNSW oC Pr-GP Clarendon Karen Lever 0405384201 www.dressagensw.com.au

7 Dungog Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-Adv Gresford Amanda Durham 0428 686 652 www.dungogdressageclub.org

7 Grafton Riding Club 0oc/cu Pr-GP Grafton Jill McKeown 0418 677 238  www.graftonridingclub.org

7 Orana Equestrian Club 0oc/uc Pr-GP Dubbo Georgie Macinnes 0429910027 www.oranaequestrianclub.com

7 Sydney Dressage Inc oc/cu Pr-GP SIEC Debbie Eisenhauer Rod 0414 736 594  sydneydressage.org

12-14  Young Dressage Association RDF OC/CU/CR Pr-GP/Ch Bendick Murrell Megan Bryant 0429 831427 www.youngdressage.com

21 Far South Coast Dressage Assoc oC Pr-Med Cobargo Trish Hayes 0419269230 www.fscda.com.au
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Ch:Championship; OC: Official Competitive; OP:Off Participant; YH: Young Horse; F:Freestyle; PE:Para; S:Seminar; W:Workshop; RDF:Regional Dressage Festival: Pr:Prep;

P:Prelim; N:Nov etc

APRIL

28 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc oc/cu P- GP Salt Ash Bruce McVey 0414 252 515 www.alexanderparkdressageclub.org

28 Galston Equestrian Club oc/cu Pr-Med Galston Reserve Liz Jones 0409992 920 www.galstonequestrianclub.org.au

28 National Capital Equestrian Club 0oc/uc Pr-GP EP Canberra Jane Radburn 0421633394 www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com
28 South Coast Equestrian Club ocC Pr-GP Albion Park Frances Simmonds 0411092 207 www.southcoastequestrianclub.com.au
27-28  Tamworth Dressage Club oC Pr-GP/Ch Moonbi Allissia Curry 0499 606 696 www.tamworthdressageclub.com

MAY

1-4 Sydney CDI CDI SIEC Toni Venhaus www.sydneycdi.equestrian.org.au

2 DNSW Squad Function SIEC Zanna Northam 0417 441 131 www.dressagensw.com.au

6 DNSW Squad-Stephen Clarke clinic SIEC Zanna Northam 0417 441 131 www.dressagensw.com.au

11/12  ACT Dressage Assoc oc/cu P-GP EP Canberra Kathy Denis 0434 606216 www.actdressageassociation.com

12 Armidale Riding Club OC/cu Pr-GP Armidale Fiona McArthur 0408 589 402  armidaleridingclub.wixsite.com/armidale-riding-club
11 Hawkesbury Dressage Club oc/cu Pr-GP SIEC Sally Barbera 0416 110066 www.hawkesburydressage.com,au

12 Sugarloaf Cobbitty Equestrian Club oc/cu Pr-GP Sugarloaf EC Joanne Squires 0427 114195 www.scec-dressage.com

12 Hunter Valley Dressage Association OC/CR Pr-GP Salt Ash Joyce Laidler 0493 007 671 www.huntervalleydressage.com

18-19  Central Coast Dressage OC/CR Pr-GP/Ch Somersby Lisa McDonald 0417 407 717 www.ccdressage.org

19 Jindera Equestrian Club oc/cu Pr-GP Albury Eliza Mylon www.jindera.weebly.com

18-19  Quirindi Dressage Club OC/CU/CR P-GP Champs Werris Creek  Nicola Chirlain quirindidressage.com

19 Sutherland Shire Horse Owners Assoc OC/CR Pr-GP Como Nadine Moore 0414 799 874 www.sites.google.com/site/suthshoa/home
26 Camden Equitation Inc 0ocC/cu Pr-GP Camden Sarina Hurst 0408 258 989 www.camdenequitation.com.au

26 Mudgee oc/cu Prep-Adv Championships Melissa Quinn www.mudgeedressagegroup.weebly.com
26 REA Wagga Wagga DC 0ocC/cu P-GP Wagga Karen Lever 0405 384201 www.reaclubs.com.au

26 Singleton Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Singleton Dimity Lourey 0426 824 443  www singletondressage.org

26 Warringah Dressage Assoc oc/op Pr-Adv St lves Kay Barney 0419276 661 www.warringahdressage.org
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2019 DNSW Event Calendar
Ch:Championship; OC: Official Competitive; OP:Off Participant; YH: Young Horse; F:Freestyle; PE:Para; S:Seminar; W:Workshop; RDF:Regional Dressage Festival: Pr:Prep;
P:Prelim; N:Nov etc

JUNE
1
2
2

6-9

16
16

23
23
23
23
23

30

30

30

JuLy

5-7
6-7

10

13-14
14

17-21
20-21
21

Goulburn Dressage Club
Eurobodalla
Manning Valley Dressage Club

Bemboka Show Soc
Clarendon Winter Festival DNSW
Shoalhaven Dressage Club

Dungog Dressage Club
Upper Hunter Dressage Association

Alexander Park Dressage Assoc
Bowral

Central West Dressage Group
Leeton Dressage

Northside

Far South Coast Dressage Assoc
Hawkesbury Dressage Club
South Coast Equestrian Club

Young Rider Development Clinic
AUS Youth Championship TBC
Grafton Riding Club

Hawkesbury Riding Club

Narrabri Equitation Club
Young Dressage Association

Brisbane CDI
DNSW
Hunter Valley Dressage Association

0OC/CcuU Pr-GP
OC/CR Pr-Adv
oC P-GP

OC /CR P-El

oC Pr-GP
oc/cu Pr-GP
OC/CR Pr-Adv
OC/CR Pr-GP
ocC/cu Prelim- GP
0oC Pr-GP
OC/CU/CR P-GP

oC Pr-Med
OC/CR Pr-FEI

ocC Prep-Med
oc/cu Pr-GP/Ch
0oC Pr-GP

T

0OC/CU/Ch Pr-GP/Ch
OC/CU/CR Pr-Med
OC /CU/CR P-Adv/Ch
OC/CU/CR Pr-GP
CDI

oC Pr-GP
OC/CR Pr-GP

Goulburn Iris Greer
Moruya Hetty Munda
Taree Helen Zimic
Bemboka Pip Collins
Clarendon Karen Lever
Nowra Alycia Targa
Gresford Amanda Durham
Scone Julee Gilmore
Salt Ash Bruce McVey

Bong Bong R/coi Karen Lever
Beth MaclLean
Sarah Venamore

Blayney
Leeton
St Ives S/ground Aimee Ferraro

Cobargo Trish Hayes

SIEC Sally Barbera
Albion Park Frances Simmonds
SIEC Mandy Jones

SIEC Mandy Jones
Grafton Jill McKeown

HRC Clarendon Jo Faint
Narrabri Tim Williams
Bendick Murrell Megan Bryant

Leesa Murray
Clarendon Karen Lever

Salt Ash Joyce Laidler

0459 622 505
0433 307 853
6553 9506

0419693 718
0405 384 201
0401 901 013

0428 686 652
0417 409 395

0414 252 515
0405 384 201
0419 264 629

0419 269 230
0416 110 066
0411 092 207

0415 224 977
0415 224 977
0418 677 238

0412 249 307

0428 774 928
0429 831 427

0402 033 716
0405 384 201
0493 007 671
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JULY

28 Camden Equitation Inc oc/cu Pr-GP Camden Sarina Hurst 0408 258 989 www.camdenequitation.com.au
28 Far South Coast Dressage Assoc oC Pr-Med Trish Hayes 0419269230 www.fscda.com.au

28 Sydney Dressage Inc oc/cu Pr-GP SIEC Debbie Eisenhauer Rod 0414 736 594  sydneydressage.org

AUGUST

3-4 ACT Dressage Assoc OC/CU/CR P-GP EP Canberra Kathy Denis 0434 606 216 www.actdressageassociation.com
4 Jindera Equestrian Club oc/cu Pr-GP Albury Eliza Mylon 6553 9506 www.jindera.weebly.com

3-4 Manning Valley Dressage Club RDF ocC P-GP/Ch Taree Helen Zimic www.mvdressage.com

4 New England Girls School OC/CU/CR  P-Int | Armidale Rachelle Hirst 0423598 199 www.negs.nsw.edu.au

4 NSW Andalusian HAA oc/cu Pr-GP SIEC Megan Cusack 0426 824 443 www.ahaa.org.au

4 Singleton Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Singleton Dimity Lourey 0405 384 201 www singletondressage.org

9 DNSW Squad Training Clinic Clarendon Zanna Northam 0417 441131 www.dressagensw.com.au

10-11 DNSW ocC Pr-GP Clarendon Karen Lever 0428 686 652  www.dressagensw.com.au

11 Dungog Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-Adv Gresford Amanda Durham 0429932703 www.dungogdressageclub.org

18 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc 0oc/cu P- GP Salt Ash Bruce McVey 0414 252515 www.alexanderparkdressageclub.org
18 Eurobodalla OC/CR Pr-Adv Moruya Hetty Munda 0433 307 853 www.eurobodalladressage.org
17-18 REA WaggaWagga RDF OC/CR/CU P-GP Wagga Karen Lever 0405 384201 www.reaclubs.com.au

18 Sugarloaf Cobbitty Equestrian Club OC/CU/CR Pr-GP Sugarloaf EC Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 www.scec-dressage.com

22-25 NSW Dressage Championships oC P-GP AELEC-Tamwortl| Marjolyn Thomas 0428 671338 www.dressagensw.org.au

25 Northside OC/CR Pr-GP St Ives S/ground Aimee Ferraro www.northsideridingclub.org.au
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SEPTEMBER

1 Sutherland Shire Horse Owners Assoc
1 National Capital Equestrian Club

7-8 Namoi Horse Assoc

Galston Equestrian Club

8 Young Dressage Assiociation

8 Shoalhaven Dressage Club

14-15 DNSW

15 Camden Equitation Inc

15 Central West Dressage Group

14 Goulburn Dressage Club

15 Singleton Dressage Club

21-22 Qld State Championships

20-22 Boneo Spring CDI

21-22 Far South Coast Dressage Assoc

22 Hunter Valley Dressage Association
22 Leeton Dressage

20-21 Upper Hunter Dressage Association
28-29  Bowral Dressage Club RDF

29 Central Coast Dressage

OCTOBER

30/9-4 National Interschools

6 National Capital Equestrian Club
5-6 Orana Equestrian Club

6 Warringah Dressage Assoc

12 -13 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc RDF
12-13 Armidale Riding Club

12-13 Jindera Equestrian Club

13 South Coast Equestrian Club

13 Sugarloaf Cobbitty Equestrian Club
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Pr-GP
Pr-GP

Pr-GP
Pr-Med
Pr-Adv
Pr-GP

Pr-GP
Pr-GP
P-GP
Pr-GP
Pr-GP/Ch

P-GP

Pr-Med
Ch
Pr-Elem
Pr-GP/ Ch

Pr-GP/ Ch
Pr-GP

Pr-GP
Pr-GP/ Ch
Pr-Adv

P-GP
Pr-GP/ Ch
Pr-GP/Ch
Pr-GP
Pr-GP

Como
EP Canberra

Gunnedah

Nadine Moore
Jane Radburn

Fiona Hoodle

Galston Reserve Liz Jones

Bendick Murrell Megan Bryant

Nowra

Clarendon
Camden
Blayney
Goulburn
Singleton

Boneo Park

Salt Ash
Leeton
Scone

Alycia Targa

Karen Lever
Sarina Hurst
Beth MacLean
Iris Greer
Dimity Lourey

Fiona Selby
Trish Hayes
Joyce Laidler

Sarah Venamore

Julee Gilmore

Bong Bong R/coi Karen Lever

Somersby

SIEC

EP Canberra
Dubbo

St lves

Salt Ash
Armidale
Albury
Albion Park
Sugarloaf EC

Lisa McDonald

ENSW
Jane Radburn

Georgie Macinnes

Kay Barney

Bruce McVey

Fiona McArthur

Eliza Mylon

Frances Simmonds

Joanne Squires

0414 799 874
0421 633 394
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0429 831 427
0401 901 013

0405 384 201
0408 258 989
0419 264 629
0459 622 505
0426 824 443

0402 849 802
0419 269 230
02 49307671

0417 409 395

0405 384 201

0417 407 717

9620 2260

0421 633 394
0429910 027
0419 276 661

0414 252 515
0408 589 402

0411 092 207
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http://www.alexanderparkdressageclub.org/
http://www.armidaleridingclub.wixsite.com/armidale-riding-club
http://www.jindera.weebly.com/
http://www.southcoastequestrianclub.com.au/
mailto:joanne.squires@bigpond.com

2019 DNSW Event Calendar

10/01/2019

Ch:Championship; OC: Official Competitive; OP:Off Participant; YH: Young Horse; F:Freestyle; PE:Para; S:Seminar; W:Workshop; RDF:Regional Dressage Festival: Pr:Prep;

P:Prelim; N:Nov etc

OCTOBER

17-20 National Dressage Championships oC

19 Hawkesbury Riding Club OC/CU/CR
20 Monaro Equestrian Club oc/cu
19-20 Quirindi EC OC/CU/CR
27 Dungog Dressage Club OC/CR

26 North Coast Equestrian Club OC/CU/CR
27 Sydney Dressage Inc oc/cu
26-27  Tamworth Dressage Club OC/CU/CR
NOVEMBER

3 Northside OC/CR

3 Young Dressage Assiociation OC/CU/CR
3 Shoalhaven Dressage Club ocC /cu

9 DNSW Awards Night & Pirouettes Party

10 Bemboka Show Soc OC /CR

10 Hawkesbury Dressage Club OC/CU/YH
10 REA Wagga Wagga DC OC/CU/CR
10 Sutherland Shire Horse Owners Assoc OC/CR
16-17  Young Rider Development Clinic T

17 Central Coast Dressage OC/CR
16-17 Central West Dressage Group oc/cu
16-17 Leeton Dressage ocC

17 Monaro Equestrian Club oc/cu

17 New England Girls School OC/CU/CR
23/24  ACT Dressage Assoc RDF OC/CU/CR
24 Camden Equitation Inc 0ocC/cu

24 Eurobodalla OC/CR

24 Manning Valley Dressage Club OC/CU/CR
29-30 DNSW oC

N-GP/CDI-W SIEC

Pr-Med
Pr-Med
P-GP

Pr-Adv
PR-GP/Ch
Pr-GP
Pr-GP

Pr-GP/ Ch
Pr-GP
Pr-GP/Ch

P-Med
Pr-GP
P-GP
Pr-GP

Pr-GP
P-GP/Ch
Pr-PSG/ Ch
Pr-Med
P-Int |

P-GP/YH
Pr-GP
Pr-Adv
P-GP

Pr-GP

HRC Clarendon
Cooma
Werris Creek

Gresford
Nana Glen
SIEC
Moonbi

Toni Vemhaus
Jo Faint

Sue Wallace
Nicola Chirlain

Amanda Durham
Leanne Growcott

D Eisenhauer Rodney

Allissia Curry

St Ives S/ground Aimee Ferraro

Bendick Murrell Megan Bryant

Nowra

Alycia Targa

Hawkesbury Rac Gail Benson

Bemboka
SIEC
Wagga
Como

Clarendon
Somersby
Blayney
Leeton
Cooma
Armidale

EP Canberra
Camden
Moruya
Taree

Clarendon

Pip Collins
Sally Barbera
Karen Lever
Nadine Moore

Mandy Jones
Lisa McDonald
Beth MacLean
Sarah Venamore
Sue Wallace
Rachelle Hirst

Kathy Denis
Sarina Hurst
Hetty Munda
Helen Zimic

Karen Lever

0418 686 781
0412 249 307
0418 649 869

0428 686 652

0414 736 594
0499 606 696

0429 831 427
0401901 013

0407 017 066
0419 693 718
0416 110 066
0405 384 201
0414 799 874

0415 224 977
0401 329 026
0419 264 629

0418 649 869

0434 606 216

0408 258 989

0433 307 853

6553 9506

0405 384 201

www.dressagensw.com.au
www.hawkesburyridingclub.com.au
http://mea.net.au
www.quirindidressage.com

www.dungogdressageclub.org
www.northcoastequestrianclub.com.au
sydneydressage.org
www.tamworthdressageclub.com

www.northsideridingclub.org,au
www.youngdressage.com
www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

www.dressagensw.com.au
www.bemboka.org.aau
www.hawkesburydressage.com,au
www.reaclubs.com.au
www.sites.google.com/site/suthshoa/home

www,dressagensw.com,au
www.ccdressage.org
www.centralwestdressage.com
www.reaclubs.com.au/leeton-dressage
http://mea.net.au
www.negs.nsw.edu.au

www.actdressageassociation.com
www.camdenequitation.com.au
www.eurobodalladressage.org
www.mvdressage.com

www,dressagensw.com,au
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2019 DNSW Event Calendar
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Ch:Championship; OC: Official Competitive; OP:Off Participant; YH: Young Horse; F:Freestyle; PE:Para; S:Seminar; W:Workshop; RDF:Regional Dressage Festival: Pr:Prep;

P:Prelim; N:Nov etc

DECEMBER

1 National Capital Equestrian Club

1 Warringah Dressage Assoc

7 Goulburn Dressage Club

8 Sugarloaf Cobbitty Equestrian Club

oc/uc
oc/op

oc/cu
OC/CU/CR

Pr-GP
Pr-Adv

Pr-GP/Ch
Pr-GP/FS

EP Canberra
St Ives

Goulburn
Sugarloaf EC

Jane Radburn
Kay Barney

Iris Greer
Joanne Squires

0421633 394
0419 276 661

0459 622 505
4655 5665

www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com
www.warringahdressage.org

www.goulburndressageclub.weebly.com
www.scec-dressage.com


http://www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com/
mailto:warringahdressage@yahoo.com
http://www.facebook.com/NarrabriEquitationClub/
http://www.scec-dressage.com/
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